UNOFFICIAL. COW*T*E_*ST

funt §oat !
199{3 L].""-'”? lf.:_‘.i(j 3

el

{Space Above This Line For Recording Data)

MID AMERICA BANK, sb.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEME!

Loan Number; 0401004
Modilication Fee: £300.00

Purpose of Modilication;
To change the loan program from a 32" "car Fixed to a 15 Year Fixed;
To reduce the interest rate from 8,00% to 6:875%;
To change the principal and interest puymentirom $931.88 to $1,124.82;: and
To change the maturity date from May 1, 202% 45 ¥Tarch 1, 2013,

This Loan Meodification Agreement (herginafter referred to'as "Moedification”) made and entered into this
15th day ol February, 1998, by and berween Mid America Bank, (sb. of the/County of DuPage and State of liinois
(FKA as MidAmerica Federal Savings Bank and hercinafter referredo as "MidAmerica™) and MIROSLAW
KOPACZEWSKI and BOZENA RODEK, HUSBAND AND WIFE (hervinafier referred w collectively as
“Borrowers”) shall affect the property located at 6405 N. Lemai, Chicago, 1Hiioi< 60646 and legally described as
follows:

LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE EASTERLY 25 FEET THEREOF) [N THE RFSUBDIV!SION‘ O LOTS 19.20, 21, AND

IN DEVON-HIAWATHAS SUBDIVISION QF PART OF LOTS 2 AND 3 OF JOIN.M MILLERS
SUBD[VISION OF LOT 23 AND PART OF LOT 20 OGDEN AND JONES SUBD[V[SION Or BRONSONS
PART OF CALDWELL RESERVATION IM TOWWSHIPS 40 AND 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, ’I;‘ 5T CF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.LN. # 10334310220000

WHEREAS, MidAmerica has previously loaned Borrowers the principal sum of One Hundred Twenty Seven
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($127,000.00) evidenced by a Note (*Note”) and Mortgage both dated April 25, 1997
seid Morigage having been recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, llinois as Document
Number 87-4204 1t and said Note and Mortgage are incorporated into and made a part of this Modification;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto for mutval consideration wish to revise the terms of the Note and Mortgage of
said indebtedness;




... . UNOFFICIAL.COPY

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein. and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sutficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. the parties agree as follows:

[ It is agreed that as of the date of this Medification, the unpaid principal balance of said indebiedness
is Oune Hundred Tweny Six Thousand Onc Hundred Twenty One and 857100 Dollars
(8126,121.83).

2. The Borrowers do hereby amend and medify the Note and Morgage described above by
specifically amending Section 2 (INTEREST), 3 (PAYMENTS)and 4 (BORROWER'SRIGHT TO
REPAY) of the Note s follows:

&y As of March 1, 1998, the modified interest rate the Borrowers are required (o pay will be
6.875%. The new interest rate will be fixed for the remaining ierm of the loan,
{0) The Borrowers shall make the new modilied paymens on the first day of each month
pzginning on Aprit 1, 1998,
(c) The principal and interest payment based on the rate indicated above will be 51,124.82,
3, it is agreed that all-suins owed under the Note will be paid ao later than March 1, 2013 {ihe

"Maturity Date™y and the Maturity Date under aif the Loan Documents will be deemed March 1,
2013, To the exient thets rr“s conditions and provisions of this Modificationdiffer from or are in
consistent with the Note i Norgage other Loan Documents executed by the Borrowers, the
terms, conditions and prnvmomof this Modification shall controf and gavern,

[n ail cespects. said Note and Mortgage shall reinain in full foree and effect, and the undersigned prontises (@
pay said indebledness as herein stated and 1o perform atlof-the obligations of said Mortgage contract, as herein
revised.

Execuied, seajed and delivered in triplicate this “aav of 1998.
BORROWER(S)
7 ” F 4 ¢ o
B}!: ; / K.’ ‘.v"/‘ p By: 04/ P /LC/“ z:f'é_t : 7/ ///i/
MIROSLAWROPACZENSHT BOZENA ROLEK

STATEOFILLINOIS )

4

$
COUNTY OF}U'f)ﬂ@/is

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hercby certify that Miroslaw
Kopaczewski and Bozena Rodek swhose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person, and that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free and volumtary act. for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. . .
GEriCTAL ScAal
Signature: M s L CTRAINE MEINGASNER
VARY DUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGKS
ﬁﬂ,cf,ﬂfi///f? /)7“1/(;,,45%& SUOMMISEION EXPIRES 1713/

Name (Typed or Printed)

My Commmission Expires: L=/ fg




UNOFFICIAL COPY

LENDER:

MID AMERICA BANK., fsb.

/%/U‘L / }u/\ﬁl , 4’(4 %// (;ﬁ{:L(ﬂi’m Assh Seth
L// ﬁ /
STATEQF ILLINOI )

) 88
CUNTY OF )

THE UNZERSIGNED., a Notary Public in and for said county and state aforesaid, do hereby certity, that
Curg Ment~ ) personally known to me to be the Bl Vice President of Mid America
Bank, fsb., a natjonai ban"ing corporation and s T nee YOre e Asst, Secretary of said
corporation and personally kpown to me o be the same persons whose names arc subscribed to the foregeing
instrument, appeared before me-this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such _ fbaf™  Viee
President and Asst. Secretary they'sizned and delivered the satd instrument as the fpvt Vice President and
Asst. Secretary of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation (o be alfixed thereto, pursuant to
authority, given by the Board of Directors f said corporation as their (ree and voluntary act. and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL THIS Z&DAY OF %Q_u_,ﬁ_ 1993,

ﬁ/MMmW

Vomn’ Public

OFFECHAL 5C/40
My Commission Expires: ___/ /7% % /) LOEAING MEINGASNEH

WOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO!
5 UOMMISSION EXPIRES 1/11

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY
Kenneth Koranda, President

Mid America Bank, fsb.

1823 Centre Point Circle, PO, Box 3142
Naperville, [linois 60566-7142

e T K Tw
:._;_:_U.__ el




